2021-2022 High School Student Fees (Policy 6152)

Department
ACTIVITY CODE FEE

AGRISCIENCE
Intro to Agriscience
Conservation
Vet Science
Horticulture
Advanced Conservation

ART
Art Foundations
Art Classes
Art Fellows/Studio Art
Ceramics I, II, 1l
1B Art
AP/Art Studio
ATHLETIC USER FEE
INTRAMURAL FEE
BUSINESS EDUCATION
Accounting |, Il

Accounting Ill, IV
Recordkeeping |, Il

COMPUTER SCIENCE
Physical Computing
Computer Science Topics
Web Design

ENGLISH
English 9 - Handbook for Writers
English 9 - Consumable Materials
English 9 - ACT Workbook
Composition
Creative Writing
Multi-Cultural Lit
E9 Accelerated
World Lit
Contemporary American Lit
English 10 American Studies & Comp

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE
Foods I, II, 1l
Foods Core
Food Science
Fashion & Interior Design
Child Development
Family Relations
Early Childhood Services
Money Matters
Aspiring Educators & Internship
Medical Terminology
Medical Terminology

East

$25.00/activity

$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester

$11.00/semester

$11.00/semester

$11.00/semester

$15.00/semester

$11.00/semester
N/A

$50.00/sport

$5.00/sport - $10.00/year

No Fee
No Fee
No Fee

N/A
N/A
N/A

$15.00
N/A
$8.25
No Fee
No Fee
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
No Fee

$25.00/course
N/A
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$6.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$79.00/cost of book
$5.00/1ab fee

West

$25.00/activity

$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester
$5.00/semester

$11.00/semester
$11.00/semester
$15.00/semester
$15.00/semester
N/A
$15.00/semester

$50.00/sport

$5.00/sport - $10.00/year

No Fee
No Fee
No Fee

$40.00/year
NTC Textbook
NTC Textbook

N/A
$15.00
N/A
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
$5.00

$25.00/course
$25.00
$25.00

N/A
$10.00
$6.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$79.00/cost of book
$5.00/1ab fee



GLOBAL LANGUAGES
Spanish | &I
Spanish Il & IV
Spanish Pre-IB
Spanish IB |

Spanish IB Il

Spanish AP

French I, I, lll, IV
French Pre-IB, IB |, IB

Il French AP

German |, 11, Ill, IV
German Pre-IB, IB |, IB Il
German AP

MuUsIC
School Instrument Rental
Band
Orchestra

MATH
Pre-Algebra
Algebra |, 1a, 1b, 11,2 1B
Intermediate Algebra
Algebra Il
Geometry (Regular & Extended)

PSYCHOLOGY
Psychology
AP Psychology

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
Ice Skating
Fitness Class at FIRE
YMCA Class (spinning, etc.)
Croi Croga (yoga)
Bowling/Golf
Young Adult Medicine
Health
P.E. Lock

SCIENCE
All Science Courses Lab Fee
Horticulture
Medical Terminology
Medical Terminology Lab Fee

TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING EDUCATION

Auto Awareness
Broadcast Studio
Buildings Trades |
Building Trades Il
Intro to CAD

PLTW-Intro to Engineering Design (IED)
PLTW-Principles of Engineering (POE)

Graphic Communications |
Graphic Communications Il
Graphic Communications IlI

No Fee
$3.00/workbook
$1.00 Short Stories & Telenovela
$20.00/workbook

$20.00/workbook (unless student
purchased workbook as a junior,
then no fee)

N/A
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee

N/A

$30.00/year
$35.00/year
$10.00/year

N/A
$3.00/course
$3.00/course

N/A
$3.00/course

No Fee
N/A

$5.00
$5.00
$2.00
$2.00
N/A
$5.00
$3.00
No Fee

$6.00/course
$5.00/semester
$79.00/cost of textbook
$5.00/1ab fee

No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee

No Fee
No Fee
N/A
N/A

N/A
$5.00/course
No Fee
N/A
No Fee
$20.00
N/A
$1.00/course

$30.00/year
$35.00/year
$10.00/year

$3.00/course
$3.00/course
N/A
$3.00/course
$3.00/course

No Fee
No Fee

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$45.00/course
$5.00
$3.00
$6.00/lock (if desired)

$5.00/semester
See Agriculture
$79.00/cost of textbook
$5.00/1ab fee

No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee



Occupational Mechanics | No Fee No Fee

Occupations Mechanics Il No Fee No Fee

Advanced Manufacturing No Fee No Fee

Metals Materials & Processes No Fee No Fee

Woods | No Fee No Fee

Woods Il No Fee No Fee

Intro to Power Mechanics No Fee No Fee

Metals Il No Fee No Fee

PLTW-Engineering Design & Development (EDD) No Fee No Fee

Intro to Welding No Fee No Fee

PLTW-Civil Engineering & Architecture (CEA) No Fee No Fee

PLTW-Computer Integrated Manufacturing (CIM) No Fee No Fee
STUDENT PARKING $20.00/semester $20.00/semester

ENRICH EXCEL ACHIEVE ACADEMY (EEA)

Student Parking - $20/semester

WAUSAU AREA VIRTUAL EDUCATION (WAVE)

AP Books - $30-$90 depending on the course and type of book
Pre-Calc Books - $30-$60 depending on the type of book (e-book/hard copy)
K-5 Social Outings - $1-$10 depending on the event and supplies needed

2021-2022 Middle School Student Fees (Policy 6152)
DEPARTMENT HORACE MANN JOHN MUIR

SCHOOL ACTIVITY FEE $22.00/year $22.00/year
The school activity fee is used to fund the following items: Physical Education Towels, Student Council, Activity Account, District Activities

ACTIVITY USER FEE

Outdoor Club N/A $10.00/year
Intramural Sports $10.00/activity $10.00/activity
WIAA Athletic User Fee $30.00/sport $30.00/sport

SPECIFIC CLASS FEE

Grades 7&8 Family Consumer Science Materials Fee $4.00/semester $4.00/semester

Tech Apps $4.00/semester $4.00/semester

Manufacturing $4.00/semester $4.00/semester
Music

School Instrument Rental Fee $30.00/year

G2M Out of School Learning
Enrichment Programs $10.00/student or $25.00/family $10.00/student or $25.00/family

*NOTE: Other Elective or Enrichment classes offered may require an additional class material fee as our departments cannot offer some enrichments without charging a course
fee to pay for consumable materials.



2021-2022 Elementary Student Fees

MUSIC
Recorder - Grade 3 $7.15

G2M Out of School Learning
Enrichment Programs $10.00/student or $25.00/family

2021-2022 4K & Early Childhood Student Fees

Snack & Activity Fee $40.00/year



